#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adaptive Path, LLC		103/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adaptive Path, Inc.	
Street Address:	Pier One, Bay 2	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3224102	ADAPTIVE PATH
Registration Number:	3238979	ADAPTIVE PATH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com, patricia.marquez@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064445.2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert

900224423 REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0432

3224102

CC 588

Signature:	/rda/
Date:	05/30/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Adaptive Path - Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0433

Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADAPTIVE PATH, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ADAPTIVE PATH, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ADAPTIVE PATH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4510468 8100M

080374647

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smita Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6489961

DATE: 03-31-08